PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NESTOR ANTONIO LAGOS WILSON	05/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHYTOTOX LIMITED
Street Address:	2 CHURCH STREET
Internal Address:	CODAN SERVICES LIMITED, CLARENDON HOUSE
City:	HAMILTON
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM 11

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11568750
Application Number:	11568751
Application Number:	11568752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)599-0601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-599-0600

Email: kjdunleavy@patentwise.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY

Address Line 1: 1628 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD
Address Line 2: EIGHT PENN CENTER, SUITE 1350
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIC-1003-5US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY	

PATENT REEL: 018486 FRAME: 0532

500174936

115687

CH \$120.0

Total Attachments: 9

source=Assignment MIC-1003WO-LagosWilson#page1.tif source=Assignment MIC-1003WO-LagosWilson#page2.tif source=Assignment MIC-1003WO-LagosWilson#page3.tif source=Assignment MIC-1004WO-LagosWilson#page1.tif source=Assignment MIC-1004WO-LagosWilson#page2.tif source=Assignment MIC-1004WO-LagosWilson#page3.tif source=Assignment MIC-1006WO-LagosWilson#page1.tif source=Assignment MIC-1006WO-LagosWilson#page2.tif source=Assignment MIC-1006WO-LagosWilson#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018486 FRAME: 0533



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nestor Antonio Lagos Wilson, residing at 602 Peru Avenue, Department 1104, Recoleta, Santiago, Chile (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which an application for Letters Patent will be made on May 6, 2005, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, identified as International Patent Application No. PCT LUSUOS DE OULENTITIES. "Methods of Treating Wounds with Gonyautoxins" (hereinafter, "the PCT Application").

Symul

WHEREAS, Phytotox Limited, a company of Bermuda, having a place of business at Codan Services Limited, Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries designated in the PCT Application:



NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said applications including the right to claim priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 60/569,380 and 60/569,383, filed May 7, 2004, and in any foreign application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the countries designated in said PCT Application, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said Assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries designated in said PCT Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign

1



MIC-1003WO

applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

Pyreller.

AND I hereby authorize and request the official of any country designated in said PCT Application whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Dated: May 5, 2005	Nestor Antonio Lagos Wilson Inventor	(L. S.)
	Notarial Certificate	
State of Metropolitan Region County Sontiago, Chile)	
county Sontiago, Unite	ý ·	
	appeared Nestor Antonio Lagos Wilson, who ac	
foregoing instrument to be a free act a same the 5 day of 2	nd deed and also represented that he is authorized, in 18 year 2	to execute the
	/ILS NOTAR	O foll



Dated: May 5, 2005

MIC-1003WO Jyyulll (L. S.)

Max Rutman

President, Phytotox Limited

Notarial Certificate

State of Metropolitan Region; County Santiago, Chile

year 200 <u>5</u>.

Before me personally appeared Max Rutman

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same the 5 day of MAY

, in the



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nestor Antonio Lagos Wilson, residing at 602 Peru Avenue, Department 1104, Recoleta, Santiago, Chile (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which an application for Letters Patent will be made on May 6, 2005, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, identified as International Patent Application No. ICT/U32005/entitled, "Transdermal Administration of Phycotoxins" (hereinafter, "the PCT Application"). 15819

WHEREAS, Phytotox Limited, a company of Bermuda, having a place of business at Codan Services Limited, Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries designated in the PCT Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said applications including the right to claim priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/569,112, filed May 7, 2004, and in any foreign application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the countries designated in said PCT Application, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said Assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries designated in said PCT Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign

M



applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

Tyrun

AND I hereby authorize and request the official of any country designated in said PCT Application whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I haye her	eunto set my hand and	seal.
Dated: May 5, 2005	Nestor Antonio Inventor	AMM Lagos Wilson	(L. S.)
	Notarial Certifi	cate	
State of Melvopolitan Region	١)		
State of Melvopolitan Region County Santiago. Chile)		
foregoing instrument to be a free act a		tonio Lagos Wilson, who resented that he is author , in the	ized to execute the
	J	Notal	STARTICO STATEMENT OF STARTICO

2

Dated: May 5, 2005	MIC-1 Max Rutman President, Phytotox Limited	WIAG
	Notarial Certificate	
	appeared MAX RAMM , who not to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is day of MOU CHAVEN TOTARIO OF PUBLICO OF PUBLICO TOTARIO OF PUBLICO DE PUBLICO TOTARIO OF PUBLICO DE PUBLIC	, in the



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nestor Antonio Lagos Wilson, residing at 602 Peru Avenue, Department 1104, Recoleta, Santiago, Chile (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which an application for Letters Patent will be made on May 6, 2005, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, identified as International Patent Application No. PC1/US 2005/entitled, "Phycotoxins and Uses Thereof' (hereinafter, "the PCT (Application").

WHEREAS, Phytotox Limited, a company of Bermuda, having a place of business at Codan Services Limited, Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries designated in the PCT Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said applications including the right to claim priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 60/569,380 and 60/569,383, filed May 7, 2004, and in any foreign application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the countries designated in said PCT Application, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said Assignee, to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries designated in said PCT Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign

M



applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the official of any country designated in said PCT Application whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand an	d seal.
Dated: May 5, 2005 Nester Autonio Lagos Wilson Inventor	(L. S.)
Notarial Certificate	
State of Methorolitan Region,	
State of Methololitan Region, County Contago, Chile	
Before me personally appeared Nestor Antonio Lagos Wilson, wl	ho acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized the same the, in the	orized to execute the
Notes	NOTARIO MANUELLO PATRICIO PARTICIO PARTICIO PARTICIO PARTICIO PARTICIPATO PART

MIC-1006WO

Dated:	Mary	5,	<u> 2006</u>

Max Rutman President, Phytotox Limited (L. S.)

Notarial Certificate

State of Metropolitan Region County Cartago, Unile

year 2005

, in the

3

RECORDED: 11/06/2006